

कार्यालय, नगर पालिक निगम, कोरबा (छत्तीसगढ़)

मुख्य कार्यालय - साकेत भवन, आई.टी.आई. चौक, कोरबा (छ.ज.)

मु.का. दूरभाष : 221288, 222672, फैक्स : 07759-221929, पो. बॉक्स नं. - 12 पिन कोड - 495677 Website : www. korbamunicipal.in, Email : kosabadizone3@gmail.com

फा.क. / 485, 486, 488 / निर्माण (कोसा.) / 2019

कोरबा, दिनांक 28.02.2019

निविदा आमंत्रण की सूचना

लोक निर्माण विभाग से एकीकृत पंजीयन प्रणाली अंतर्गत सक्षम श्रेणी में पंजीकृत ठेकेदारों से निम्नलिखित कार्य हेतु प्रमुख अभियन्ता लोक निर्माण विभाग, रायपुर द्वारा (भवन) दिनांक 01.01.2015 से प्रभावशील दर अनुसूची पर (निविदा खुलने के दिनांक तक समस्त संशोधनों के साथ) कम अधिक या समान दरों पर तथा शेड्युल अनुसार आयटम दरों पर निम्नलिखित निर्माण कार्य हेतु मैन्युअल/ऑनलाईन निविदा वेबसाईट से डाउनलोड कर आमंत्रित की जाती है :--

क्र	कार्य का नाम	प्राक्कलन राशि में	धरोहर राशि रू में	निविदा प्रपत्र का मूल्य	कार्यावधि	ठेकेदार का वर्ग	निविदा प्रपत्र प्राप्त करने आवेदन की अंतिम तिथ्यि	निविदा प्रपन्न प्राप्त करने की अंतिम तिथि	निविदा खुलने की अंतिम तिथि
1	वार्ड क्रमांक 29 पोड़ीबहार में मंच, शेड एवं सामुदायिक भवन का मरम्मत एवं पेंटिंग का कार्य । (पार्षद मद 2018–19)	4,50,000/-	4500/-	750 /	03 माह	सक्षम श्रेणी	13.03.2019	15.03.2019	23.03.2019
2	वार्ड क्रमांक 17 गुलापी हॉटल से नायक घर तक आर.सी.सी. नाली एवं सी.सी. रोड एवं मरम्मत कार्य। (मरम्मत एवं संधारण मद)	3,96,813/-	4000/-	750/-	03 माह	सक्षम श्रेणी	13.03.2019	15.03.2019	23.03.2019
3	वार्ड क्रमांक 32 रिसदी श्रीवास्तव गोहल्ला में आर.सी.सी. गंच का निर्माण कार्य । (विधायक मद 2018—19)	3,50,000/-	3500/-	750/-	03 माह	सक्षम श्रेणी	13.03.2019	15.03.2019	23.03.2019

उपरोक्त कार्यों की निविदा की सामान्य शर्ते, धरोहर राशि, विस्तृत निविदा विज्ञप्ति, निविदा दस्तावेज व अन्य जानकारी कार्यालयीन अवधि में कार्यालय से प्राप्त की जा सकती है साथ ही यह जानकारी विभागीय वेबसाइट Website: www. korbamunicipal.in एवं www. uad.cg.gov.in में देखा एवं डाउनलोड किया जा सकता है। उक्त निविदा में किसी भी प्रकार का संशोधन किया जाता है तो विभागीय वेबसाईट पर देखा जा सकता है।

वार्यपालन अभियन्ता नगर पालिक निगम कोरबा (छत्तीसगढ़)

।। स्वच्छ भारत निर्माण में योगदान दें।।

OFFICE OF THE NAGAR PALIK NIGAM, KORBA (C.G.) ABSTRACT

Work CONSTRUCTION OF RCC MUNCH IN SHRIVASTAV MOHALLA RISDI WARD NO. 32 IR : SCHEDULE OF RATES PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT [PWD BUILDING-01.01.2015]

F ITEM DESCRIPTION	UN	IT QT	Y RAT	E AMOU	
Excavation for all types and sizes of foundations, trenches and drains or for any other purpose including disposal of excavated stuff upto 1.5 m lift and lead upto 50m (at least 5m away from the excavated area), including dressing and leveling of pits.					
I In all types of soils.	cum	244	7 405.0		
Filling from available excavated stuff (Excluding rock) in trenches, plinth,					
sides of foundation etc. in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering with a lead upto 50 M. and lift upto 1.5 M.		16.8	65.00	1,092.0	
Providing and filling in plinth with sand/ Crusher dust and hard moorum under floor in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, including dressing etc. complete.	filling in plinth with sand/ Crusher dust and hard moorum cum layers not exceeding 20cm in depth consolidating each or by ramming and watering, including dressing etc.		371.00	00 1,780.8	
Providing and laying nominal mix plain cement concrete with crushed stone aggregate using concrete mixer in all works upto plinth level excluding cost of form work.					
1:4:8 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40mm nominal size).	cum	4.47	2659.00	11,885.73	
Providing and taying nominal mix reinforced cement concrete with crushed stone aggregate using concrete mixer in all works upto plinth level excluding cost of form work.	1000	180	100	10100	
1:1½:3 (1 cement: 1½ coarse sand: 3 graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size).	cum	16.11	4163.00	67,065.93	
Providing and placing in position reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, binding etc. complete as per drawings including cost of binding wire in foundation and plinth all complete:					
Thermo-Mechanically treated bars FE 415	ka	4405.75			
Providing and fixing form work including centring, shuttering, strutting,	kg	1135.75	54.50	61,898.37	
staging, propping bracing etc. complete and including its removal at all levels, for:				000 (8)	
Foundations, footings, bases of columns plinth beam, curtain wall in any shape and size and all type of wall below plinth level.	sqm	28.56	139.00	3,969.84	
Columns, Pillars, Piers and likes- rectangular or square in shape	sqm	21.60	297.00	6,415.20	
Suspended floors, roofs, access platform, balconies (plain surfaces) and thelves (cast in situ)	sqm	32.11	235.00	7,545.85	
Beams, lintels, cantilevers & walls	sqm	24	202.00	4,848.00	
Veather shade, chhajja, Cornices and mouldings	sqm	16.80	294.00	4,939.20	
rick work with modular fly-ash lime bricks (FaLG Bricks) confirming to				1,000.20	
5:12894-2002 of class designation 4.0 in foundation and plinth in:		1.			
ement Mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	cum	19.68	3263.00	64,215.84	
xtra for brick work in superstracture above plinth level for every floor or				V4,210.04	

1 Providing and fiving in position and an incident	UN	T QTY	RATE	AMOU
Providing and fixing in position collapsible steel shutters with vertical channels 20x10x2mm and braced with flat iron diagonals 20x5mm	sq	m 5.6		,
size with top and bottom rails of T-iron 40x40x6mm with 38mm steel	BAL	6101.20	5	
pulleys complete with bolts, nuts, locking arrangement stoppers,				
nancies including applying a priming coat of red oxide zinc chromate primes				
Providing and fixing M.S. grill of approved pattern made of M.S. flats or	kg	200.00	67.50	40 500 0
square or round bars welded to steel frame of windows etc. including	1	200,00	07.50	13,500.0
applying a priming coat welded to frame with all necessary fitting complete				
including applying a priming of red oxide zinc chromate primer.				
Providing and making 6mm thick cement plaster of mix:	-	-		
In Cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand)	- COM	24.00		
Providing and making 12mm thick cement plaster of mix:	sqm	24.00	87.00	2,088.00
In Cement Mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 fine sand)	0.0 m	00.4		
Providing and making 15mm thick cement plaster on the rough side of	sqm	98.4	91.50	9,003.60
single or half brick wall of mix:				
In Cement Mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 fine sand)	-			
Providing and laying vitrified floor tiles with double charge/ multi charge	sqm	120	107.00	12,840.00
printing with water absorption less than 0.5% and conforming to IS:				
15622 of approved make in all colours and shades and size mentioned				
below (+/- 10mm), laid on 20mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4	50	198		
coarse sand) including grouting the joints with white cement and				
matching pigments etc. complete.				
Size 600x600mm				
Distempering with acrylic washable distemper to give an even shade.	sqm	24.00	1151.00	27,624.00
On new work (Two or more coats)				
Providing and applying 2mm thick ready mix exterior grade approved	sqm	120.00	38.00	4,560.00
make putty (like Rida wall care Altak Curanta LUE) a record approved	sqm	124	94.50	11,718.00
make putty (like Birla wall care, Alltek Superfine W/R of (NCL), Asian, ICI,				
Nerolac, J.K. wall putty) on walls to make the surface smooth and even.				
Painting exterior surface with ACRYLIC SMOOTH exterior paint of				
required shade as per manufacturer's specifications to give protective and				
decorative finish including cleaning washing of surface etc. complete with:				
On new work (Two or more coats applied @ 1.43 ltr/ 10 sqm over and	sqm	124.00	56.00	6,944.00
ncluding priming coat of exterior primer applied @ 2.20 kg/ 10 sqm)			3714	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Sainting on polymerk (the				
Painting on new work (two or more coats) to give an even shade with: Satin synthetic enamel paint				

As per Estimate Amount Rs.

350048.76

Sub Engineer Nagar Palik Nigam Korba(C.G.) Asst. Engineer Nagar palik Nigam korba(C.G.)